
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0012 Name: GSA F001847 approval- Unarmed Security Guard
Services

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Motion Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/19/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2019

Title: RESOLUTION - GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001847 APPROVAL- UNARMED SECURITY
GUARD SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance, Transportation and Public Works, and
Recreation and Parks Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve a five-year General
Service Agreement (GSA) F001847 with five (5) one-year extension options for unarmed security
guard services to Weinstein Security, Inc., Windsor, CA in the amount of $862,745.99, plus a $25,000
contingency for miscellaneous services as needed, for a total amount not to exceed $887,745.99.
Funds for this expense are included in the Fiscal Year 2018-19 adopted budget within the
departments that utilize the service.  As a regular operating expenditure, the services as described are
expected to be included in subsequent years’ budget proposals when presented to the City Council.

Sponsors: Finance, Public Works, Recreation and Parks

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council1/15/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

