
Reso. No. RES-2019-003 

Page 1 of 1 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2019-003 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING 

GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001847 WITH WEINSTEIN SECURITY, 

INC. FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa has a need for mobile and foot patrol based unarmed 

security guard services at various City locations; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Finance Department issued Request for Proposals (RFP) 18-114 and 

completed the evaluation and negotiation process for RFP 18-114 unarmed security guard 

services; and 

 

WHEREAS, Weinstein Security, Inc. is determined to provide the best value to the City 

to provide unarmed security guard services per the Scope of Services identified in the RFP; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Agreement with Weinstein Security, Inc. will be for a term of five years 

with five (5) one-year extension options. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves General Services Agreement No. F001847 with Weinstein Security, Inc., Windsor, CA, 

for unarmed security guard services in an amount not to exceed $887,745.99, attached hereto as 

Exhibit A. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Exhibit A is made part of this Resolution. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 15th day of January, 2019. 

 

AYES:  (5) Mayor Schwedhelm, Vice Mayor Rogers, Council Members Combs, Fleming, 

        Tibbetts 

 

NOES:  (0) 

 

ABSENT: (2) Council Members Olivares, Sawyer 

 

ABSTAIN: (0) 

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

        City Clerk               Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

________________________ 

 City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A – General Service Agreement No. F001847 with Weinstein Security, Inc. 


