
Page 1 of 4 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

 SECOND AMENDMENT 

 TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001847 

WITH WEINSTEIN SECURITY, INC. 
  

This Second Amendment to Agreement number F001847, dated January 15, 2019 
(“Agreement”) is made as of this ______ day of _____________, 2020, by and between 
the City of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Weinstein Security Inc., a 
California Corporation (“Contractor”). 
 

 RECITALS 
 
A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide unarmed 

security services for various City locations, as previously amended. 
 
B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of 

extending services for City Parking Garages through the term of the agreement, and 
increasing compensation.  

 

 AMENDMENT 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
1. SCOPE OF SERVICES   

 
Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1 to the Agreement are supplemented by Exhibit A-2 to this 

Amendment.  
 
2.  COMPENSATION 
 

Exhibit B and Exhibit B-1 to the Agreement are supplement by Exhibit B-2 to this 
Amendment.  Section 4 of the Agreement is amended  to increase the compensation 
payable to Contractor under the Agreement by $243,524.40 to read as follows: 
 

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and 
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the 
total sum of $1,182,786.39. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay 
all proper claims from various Charge Numbers.”  

 
All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 



Page 2 of 4 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

Executed as of the day and year first above stated.  
 
 
CONTRACTOR: 

 
Weinstein Security, Inc. 
 
TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY: 
_____ Individual/Sole Proprietor 
_____ Partnership 
__X__ Corporation 
_____ Limited Liability Company 
_____ Other (please specify: ___________) 
 
Signatures of Authorized Persons: 
 
By:  _____________________________  
  
Print Name:  Dan P. Weinstein 
 
Title:  CEO 
 
By:  _____________________________ 
 
Print Name: Maureen Weinstein 
 
Title:  CFO 
 
 
City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No. 
 
__________06512391_________________ 
 

CITY OF SANTA ROSA 
a Municipal Corporation 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 
 
Print Name: Tom Schwedhelm 
 
Title:  Mayor 

 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

____________________________ 
Office of the City Attorney 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 
City Clerk 
 

Attachment: 
Exhibit A-2 
Exhibit B-2 – Compensation 



Page 3 of 4 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

EXHIBIT A-2 
 

PARKING GARAGE SERVICES 

 
During entire duration of patrols, the security guard will receive and respond to calls 
from parking garage intercoms directly to the security guard cell phone. The security 
guard uses their assigned access card to let the vehicle out of the garage, then the 
guard files an incident report in Tracktik. In the incident report, include a description of 
what caused the  patron  to call for service. Include the time the call was received, and 
the time the patron  was let out of the garage.  

 



Page 4 of 4 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

EXHIBIT B-2 

 

Bid 

Item 
Qty Unit of Measure 

Description I Location 

Monthly 

Cost 

Yearly 

Cost 

31. 2 Months 

Additional Funds for Parking 
Garages per scope of work 
identified in Exhibit A-1 
December 1, 2020 – January 31, 
2021 

Increase 
monthy cost 
by $276.00 
from $5,724 
per month 
to $6,000 
per month 

$552.00 

 12 Months 

Extend Parking Garage Services 
per scope of work identified in 
Exhibit A-1 February 1, 2021 – 
January 31, 2022 (Year 3) 

$6,360 $76,320 

 12 Months 

Extend Parking Garage Services 
per scope of work identified in 
Exhibit A-1 February 1, 2022 – 
January 31, 2023 (Year 4) 

$6,741.60 $80,899.20 

 12 Months 

Extend Parking Garage Services 
per scope of work identified in 
Exhibit A-1 February 1, 2023 – 
January 31, 2024 (Year 5) 

$7,146.10 $85,753.20 

   Total Amount  $243,524.40 

 


