
APPROVAL OF SECOND 
AMENDMENT TO GENERAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT 
F001847 WEINSTEIN 

SECURITY, INC. FOR UNARMED 
SECURITY GUARD SERVICES

City Council Meeting
January 26, 2021

Kim Nadeau
Parking Manager

Finance Department 

1



CURRENT

• The Parking Division of Finance 
submitted a request to add security 
guard services through the term of the 
Agreement.

2



PROPOSED

• Weinstein Security Inc submitted a 
proposal for ongoing security guard 
service to the City Parking Garages 
through the term of the agreement in 
the amount of $243,524.40.

3



BENEFIT
• Parking staff has determined the 

security service between the hours of    
1 a.m. and 6 a.m. to be satisfactory and 
wishes to continue security guard 
services through the term of the 
agreement which expires on January 
31, 2024.

• With elimination of 1.5 FTE vacant 
Parking Operations Aide positions, this 
reduces expenditures to the Parking 
Fund of approximately $25,000 per year

4



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the Finance 
Department that the Council, by resolution, 
approve the Second Amendment to 
General Services Agreement Number 
F001847 with Weinstein Security, Inc., 
Windsor, California to add Parking Garage 
security services through the existing term 
of the agreement in the amount of 
$243,524.40, for a total amount not to 
exceed $1,157,786.39. 5



QUESTIONS?

6


	APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001847 WEINSTEIN SECURITY, INC FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

